

Ö
SLP(C)No. 17478 OF 2001

ITEM No.209

Court No. 3

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17478/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2001 in CMWP 2196/01
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABD, LUCKNOW BENCH,LUCKNOW)

HARENDRA PRATAP SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in refiling SLP and
permission to submit additional document(s) and exemption from filing
O.T. and directions and c/delay in filing rejoinder)

(For Final Disposal)

With

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.153/2002

Date : 29/11/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K. Janjani,Adv.
Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchadra Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. OF 2002@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
(Arising out of SLP(C) 17478/2001)

Harenhdra Pratap Singh .. Appellant

Vs.

State of U.P. & Ors. .. Respondents

O_R_D_E_R@@
AAAAAAAAA

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Leave granted.

This petition is filed against the interim order made by the High Court in C.W.P.No.2196/2001 on 21.5.2001. This Court while directing issue of notice, stay the operation of that order. If that proceeding is still pending before the High Court, the interim order granted by this Court shall remain operative until disposal of the petition before the High Court. The appeal is disposed of accordingly.

.SP1

.....J@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
[S. RAJENDRA BABU]@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

.....J@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
[P.VENKATARAMA REDDI]@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

New Delhi,@@
AAAAAAAAA
November 29, 2002.@@
AAAAAAAAA